(2-24-04 A10581-4	° 10/500098
6-24-04 AIU	DT04 Rec'd PCT/PTD 2 4 JUN 2
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) 06-06-20 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Image: Constraint of the settings Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commission. 10301452 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Anne D. Frame	26 <u>ached original documents or copy thereof.</u> 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>Iner American University of Puerto Rico</u> Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment Security Agreement Other	Street Address: P.O. Box 363255
	City:_San JuanState:_ ^{PR} _Zip:_ ⁰⁰⁹³⁶
Execution Date:June 22, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:1001 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W. Suite 800 City:_WashingtonState:_ ^{DC} _Zip:_ ²⁰⁰³⁶	8. Deposit account number: 060920
DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE
Mail documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Parents &	Signature June 24, 2004 Date Date Date Trademarks, Box Assignments h, D.C. 20231
	DATENT

PATENT REEL: 016628 FRAME: 0912

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I Anne D. Frame, of Inter American University, of Puerto Rico, have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

ANTI-BACTERIAL PLANT COMPOSITIONS

for which invention I have executed an application (provisional or non-provisional) for a U.S. patent ______, which has a priority date of December 28, 2001 based on the filing date of PCT Application No. PTC/US01/50502 and

WHEREAS, Inter American University, of Puerto Rico, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire domestic and foreign right, title, and interest in and under the invention described in the patent application.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I assign and transfer to the Assignee ad the Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns the full and exclusive rights in and to the invention in the U.S. and every foreign country and the entire right, title, and interest in and to the patent application and other such applications (e.g., provisional applications, non-provisional applications, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, reexaminations, National phase applications, including petty patent applications, and utility model applications) that may be filed in the United States and every foreign country on the invention, and the patents, extensions, or derivations thereof, both foreign and domestic, that may issue thereon, and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue U.S. patents to the abovementioned Assignee agreeably with the terms of this assignment document.

I HEREBY AUTHORIZE the Assignee to insert in this assignment document the filing date and application number of the application if the date and number are unavailable at the time this document is executed.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, I convey to the Assignee the right to make application in its own behalf for protection of the invention in the U.S. and countries foreign to the U.S. and to claim under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the International Convention and/or other international arrangement for any such application the date of the U.S. application (or any other application on the invention) to gain priority with respect to other applications.

I DO HEREBY COVENANT and agree with the Assignee that I will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with the terms of this assignment document set forth herein, and that I will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the application for and obtaining original, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissued, reexamined, and National phase patents of the U.S. or of any and all foreign countries on the invention, and in enforcing any rights or choices in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, and by executing statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of all parties hereto.

ffdc02\davidmi\293571.1

PATENT REEL: 016628 FRAME: 0913

⁻ In re Appln. PCT/US01/50502 Attorney Docket No. 94756/5

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunder set my hand this _____ day of June, 2004.

Dr anno & Frame

Aff. NO. 2,313

Dr. Anne D. Frame

On this <u>22</u> day of June, 2004, before me, a Notary Public in and for said county, appeared _____, who is personally known to me to be the same that he/she signed and delivered the document as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Vladimir Roman Rosar	all'
Notary Public	1
My Commissi	on Expires: <u>Perpetual</u>

Abogado-Notario

ffdc02\davidmi\293571.1